

2019

Macaela Danyele Day, Appellee, v. Tyler Barnes, Appellant : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; hosted by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah.

Theodore R. Weckel, Jr.; counsel for appellant.

Eric B. Barnes; counsel for appellee.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Day v. Barnes*, No. 20190277 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2019).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3808

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii-iii

ARGUMENT

 I. MACAELA’S DUE PROCESS ARGUMENT WAS PRESERVED. . . 1-5

 II. TYLER’S SUFFICIENCY/MARSHALING ARGUMENT FAILS... 5-10

 III. REVERSAL IS WARRANTED FOR ERIC BARNES’S ACTIONS. 10-12

CONCLUSION 12 -13

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Day v. Barnes, 2018 UT App. 143, 427 P.3d 1272 2

Farley v. Utah County, 2019 UT App 45, 440 P.3d 856 9

Hudema v. Carpenter, 1999 UT App. 290, 989 P.2d 491 8

Paryzek v. Paryzek, 776 P.2d 78 (UT App. 1989) 6

Pledger v. Cox, 626 P.2d 415 (UT 1981) 3

Robertson v. Robertson, 2016 UT App. 55, 370 P.3d 569 6, 8

Sterling Fiduciaries, LLC v. JPMorgan Chase Bank, 2017 UT App. 135, 402 P.3d 130 10

United States v. Parker, 101 F.3d 527 (7th Cir. 1996) 1, 2

STATUTES

U.C.A. § 30-3-10 5

U.C.A. § 30-3-10.2 5

U.C.A. § 30-3-37 3

UCCJEA, i.e., U.C.A. §78B-13-101 1, 5

COURT RULES

Utah Rules of Professionalism and Civility 14-301(3) 1

Utah R. Civ. P. 108 5

Rule 4-903, Operation of the Courts 5, 8, 12

Rule of Professional Conduct 4.2 7, 11

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS,
450 S. State Street, Salt Lake City. Utah 84078
(801) 578-3900

MACAELA DANYELE DAY,	:	
Appellee,	:	APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF
vs.	:	
TYLER BARNES,	:	Case No. 20190277
